II.F - 1

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 1933 A.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal West

P.S: City

Year: 2024

FIR No. 100(08)2024 u/s. 305/331(4) BNS

Date and time of FIR: 06/08/2024 at 1:20 pm

2.

Sl. No.	Act	Sections	
1.	BNS 2023	305/331(4)	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Saturday-Tuesday

Date from: 03/08/2024

Date to: 6/08/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 6:00 PM

Time to: 11:45 AM

(b) Information received at PS:Date: 06/08/2024

Time: 1:20 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No.

Date & Time: 06/08/2024 & 1:20 pm

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place of occurrence: Basement of Ima Keithel No.1, Imphal

(a) Direction and distance from PS: South West about 350 mtrs

Beat No.

(b) Address: Ima Keithel No.1, Imphal

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Venni Michal Kay

(b) Father's name: K.S. Khoho, Purul Village, Senapati District

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 1979

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./: 9350 3703 8538

Passport No.: Nil (f) Date of issue: N/A

Place of issue: N/A

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

	(g) ID Details	(Ration Card,	Voter in Cara, rassport, Cin Tren, 211 ing Election, 1111.)
	Sl. No.	ID Type	Address
1	1.	UID	Purul Village, Senapati District

## (h) Occupation:

(i) Address

(I) Addit	CSS	
Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1.	Present address	Purul Village, Senapati District
2.	Permanent address	Purul Village, Senapati District

(j) Phone number: 8415943269

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1.	unknown			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: NIL

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1.	Electrical	Battery		

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)

11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.
1.	3

## 12. First Information contents:

State Bank of India Ima Market Branch Khwairamband Bazar Manipur- 795001 Phone No. 0385

E mail- sbi.17395@ sbi.co.in BM/SBI/OPS/39 dtd, 6

dtd. 6/8/2024

The Officer-in-Charge City Police Station Imphal West, Manipur.

Respected Sir,

## **FIRST INFORMATION REPORT**

## BURGALARY OF BANK'S PROPERTY LOCATED AT BASEMENT OF IMA KEITHEL NO.1

With reference to the captioned subject, we would like to bring to your notice that the generator of State Bank of India, Ima Market Branch, which has been taken on lease is housed at the basement of Ima Keithel No.1.

- 2. Today, 06/08/2024 at 11.45 am, it has been found that the locked door of the generator has been vandalized and the battery of the generator has been stolen. On 03/08/2024, time 6:00 pm, the branch located at the 1st floor of the building was receiving backup from the generator when there was no electricity supply.
- 3. The entry to the basement where the generator is located is always locked and access to the same is allowed for authority person only.
- 4. We request for your kind intervention in this regard and that the culprit be caught at the earliest. We express our gratitude for your continuous cooperation.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

**Branch Manager** 

Full particulars: Name Venni Michal Kay

Age: 45 years

D/o. K.S. Khoho, Purul Village, Senapati District

Mobile: 8415943269 Aadhaar: 9350 3703 8538

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

Case registered

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Awungshi Ninglumshang

Rank: Asst. Sub. Inspector

No NII

to take up the Investigation:

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S:

District:

on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge,

Police Station

Name: S. Guikan Thangal

Rank: Inspector

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

No.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

Officer-in-Charge City Police Station Imphal West District, Manipur